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    8th Grade Transition Information for Parents and Students 
     (For students entering high school Fall 2018) 

For more information visit http://www.carlmonths.org/Parents/8th-Grade-Transition/ 
 

If your student does NOT attend a Carlmont feeder school (Nesbit, Ralston and Tierra Linda) and you would like to receive regular updates 
from the Carlmont 8th Grade Transition Team, please send an email to carlmontinfo@gmail.com and a committee team member will 
add you to the list. Please include your name, current school and email address. 

 

Oct 2017 – 
Jan 2018 

Carlmont’s Shadowing Program offers two options for 8th grade students. Students only. 

Individual (one on one) Shadowing: October 2017 – January 2018 (Registration is Full) 
It allows an 8th grade student to attend classes with a current Carlmont Freshman.  

Group Shadowing: November 29, 2017 (Registration is Full) or January 31, 2018  
Visiting 8th grade students will have the opportunity to visit a classroom, meet Carlmont students and our 
Principal, Ralph Crame, and tour the campus in a large group setting. 

For more information and to register visit Carlmont Shadowing Program. 

Jan 23, Feb 8 
or Mar 7, 2018 

7:00-8:30 p.m. 

Student/Parent Forums (attend one) – This event is for students and parents. This is an informal 
opportunity to learn more about student life at Carlmont High School and to ask questions of current 
students, parents, teachers and staff. Students and parents attend separate sessions for a portion of the 
evening. Campus tours will be offered prior to the forum. For more details visit 8th Grade Student & Parent 
Forums. 

Oct 2, 2017 - 
Feb 2, 2018 

4:00 p.m.  

Open Enrollment Transfer Application – Ninth Grade Open Enrollment is a period of time when an 
incoming 9th grade student may request a high school other than their assigned home school to attend. 
The online "Open Enrollment Transfer Application" must be submitted by the deadline to be eligible and 
the deadline to the Sequoia Union High School District is at 4:00 p.m. on Friday, February 2, 2018.  
Please visit Sequoia Union School District Open Enrollment for complete instructions. 

Nov 1, 2017 -
Apr 27, 2018 

 

Address Verification – An address verification form must be on file for every student in the Sequoia Union 
High School District. Forms will be accepted beginning November 1, 2017. Please go to Sequoia Union 
School District Address Verification web page for the verification form and more information. 

Spring 2018 Student Registration – Registration for the incoming freshman class begins in spring 2018. A "Guidance 
Parent Information Night" hosted by the Carlmont Counselors regarding freshman registration will 
be held in March 2018. Return to the Carlmont Counseling website page for more details in February 
2018 at: http://www.carlmonths.org/Departments/Counseling/index.html. 

Spring 2018 Carlmont Academic Foundation (CAF) Dessert Reception – Parents only. Spring 2018 – stay tuned 
for date.  A panel comprised of Carlmont teachers and administrators will speak about Carlmont and the 
transition from 8th grade to high school. 

August 2018 Freshman Parent Information Night - Parents only. August 2018 – stay tuned for date (typically 
scheduled for the week before school starts). This event will cover everything you need to know about 
getting your freshman off to a good start at Carlmont. 

Ongoing Carlmont Events for Parents and Students – You are welcome to visit Carlmont throughout the year for 
a variety of events in areas that may interest you. These include: events and activities sponsored by PTSA 
and CAF, science lectures, athletic games for a wide variety of sports, performances in drama, choral 
music, instrumental music or dance. Please visit Carlmont Calendar on our website for details and for 
instructions on how to purchase tickets to some of these events. 
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Carlmont High School 

Contact Information for Department Chairs 
 
 

Carlmont Principal Ralph Crame rcrame@seq.org 

Athletic Director Patrick Smith psmith@seq.org 

AVID Cindy Shusterman cshusterman@seq.org 

Bilingual Resource Teacher Jennifer Lord jlord@seq.org 

Computer Science Karyn Voldstad kvolstad@seq.org  

English Justin Raisner jraisner@seq.org  

Counseling Tammy DePaoli tdepaoli@seq.org 

Instrumental Music John DaBaldo jdabaldo@seq.org 

Library Alice Laine alaine@seq.org 

Math Robert Tsuchiyama rtsuchiyama@seq.org  

Performing Arts and Choir Genevieve Tep gtep@seq.org 

Physical Education   

Science/Biotechnology Institute Tina Smith tsmith@seq.org 

Social Studies Jayson Waller jwaller@seq.org 

Special Education Jason Selli jselli@seq.org 

Visual Arts Julia Schulman jschulman@seq.org  

World Languages Rosa Argaluza rargaluza@seq.org  

 
 
  Link to staff directory: http://www.carlmonths.org/Departments/index.html 
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